Millennium & Copthorne Hotels New ZealandMillennium & Copthorne Hotels New ZealandMillennium & Copthorne Hotels New ZealandMillennium & Copthorne Hotels New Zealand   Limited Limited Limited Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2021

22225555.. .. Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy - continued

The following tables summarise the impacts on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

22225555(a) (a) (a) (a) ConsolidatConsolidatConsolidatConsolidated Statement of Financial Positioned Statement of Financial Positioned Statement of Financial Positioned Statement of Financial Position   as at as at as at as at 1 January 20201 January 20201 January 20201 January 2020

Impact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policy

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDS
As previously As previously As previously As previously
reportedreportedreportedreported   AdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustments   As Restated As Restated As Restated As Restated

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Reserves 332,013 (278,770) 53,243
Non-controlling interests 91,747 (4,291) 87,456
Others 383,240 - 383,240
Total equity Total equity Total equity Total equity   807807807807,,,,000000000000   (283(283(283(283,,,,061)061)061)061)   523523523523,,,,939939939939

Property, plant and equipment 591,749 (338,510) 253,239
Others 416,452 - 416,452
Total assetsTotal assetsTotal assetsTotal assets   1111,,,,000008080808,,,,201201201201   (338(338(338(338,,,,510)510)510)510)   669669669669,,,,691691691691

Provision for deferred taxation 84,968 (53,473) 31,495
Income tax payable 5,818 (1,976) 3,842
Others 110,415 - 110,415
Total liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilities   201201201201,,,,201201201201   ((((55555555,,,,449)449)449)449)   145145145145,,,,752752752752

22225555(b(b(b(b) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position) Consolidated Statement of Financial Position   as at as at as at as at 33331 1 1 1 DecembDecembDecembDecemberererer   2020202020202020

Impact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policy

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDS
As previously As previously As previously As previously
reportedreportedreportedreported   AdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustments   As Restated As Restated As Restated As Restated

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITYSHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Reserves 360,407 (268,977) 91,430
Non-controlling interests 99,352 (4,040) 95,312
Others 383,240 - 383,240
Total equity Total equity Total equity Total equity   842842842842,,,,999999999999   (273(273(273(273,,,,017)017)017)017)   569569569569,,,,982982982982

Property, plant and equipment 566,090 (318,182) 247,908
Asset held for sale 7,708 (5,578) 2,130
Others 414,111 - 414,111
Total assetsTotal assetsTotal assetsTotal assets   987,909987,909987,909987,909   (3(3(3(323232323,,,,760760760760))))   666666664444,,,,149149149149

Provision for deferred taxation 60,077 (50,743) 9,334
Others 84,833 - 84,833
Total liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilitiesTotal liabilities   144144144144,,,,910910910910   (50(50(50(50,,,,743)743)743)743)   94949494,,,,167167167167

FIN 27

Millennium & Copthorne Hotels New Zealand Limited Millennium & Copthorne Hotels New Zealand Limited Millennium & Copthorne Hotels New Zealand Limited Millennium & Copthorne Hotels New Zealand Limited
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2021

22225555.. .. Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy Change in accounting policy - continued

22225 5 5 5 (c) (c) (c) (c) Consolidated Income StatementConsolidated Income StatementConsolidated Income StatementConsolidated Income Statement   and Other Comprehensive Incomeand Other Comprehensive Incomeand Other Comprehensive Incomeand Other Comprehensive Income   ffffor the year ended 3or the year ended 3or the year ended 3or the year ended 31 1 1 1
DecemberDecemberDecemberDecember   2020202020202020

Impact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policyImpact on change of account policy

DOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDSDOLLARS IN THOUSANDS
As previously As previously As previously As previously
reportedreportedreportedreported   AdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustmentsAdjustments   As Restated As Restated As Restated As Restated

Administrative expenses (22,368) 1,780 (20,588)
Other operating expense (20,280) 1,747 (18,533)
Income tax expense 5,394 (988) 4,406
Others 93,539 - 93,539
Profit for the yearProfit for the yearProfit for the yearProfit for the year   56,28556,28556,28556,285   2,2,2,2,539539539539   55558888,,,,824824824824

Owners of the parent 45,963 2,520 48,483
Non-controlling interests 10,322 19 10,341

Basic earnings per share (cents) 29.05 1.59 30.64
Diluted earnings per share (cents)   29.05 1.59 30.64

Revaluation/impairment of property,
plant and equipment   (11,223) 11,223 -
- Tax expense on
revaluation/impairment of property, plant
and equipment   3,718 (3,718) -
Others 1,620 - 1,620
Other comprehensive incomeOther comprehensive incomeOther comprehensive incomeOther comprehensive income (5,885) 7,505 1,620

Owners of the parent 40,310 9,793 50,103
Non-controlling interests 10,090 251 10,341
TotalTotalTotalTotal   comprehensive incomecomprehensive incomecomprehensive incomecomprehensive income 50,400 10,044 60,444

22226666....  CONTINGENT LIABILITIESCONTINGENT LIABILITIESCONTINGENT LIABILITIESCONTINGENT LIABILITIES

The Group’s subsidiaries, CDL Investments New Zealand Limited and subsidiary, have been named as respondents in a High Court
judicial review proceeding which has been brought by the Applicant, Winton Property Investments Limited, in relation to a recent
decision relating to the Group’s acquisition of land in Havelock North which was advised to the market on 21 July 2021 and which
has settled. The Applicant is seeking, inter alia, an order setting aside the decision of the Overseas Investment Office in respect of